Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

06-04-2008

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| 700 JUN -2 PM 2: 55 | | | | _ | | _ |
|---------------------|-----|-------|----|----|----|---|
| | 700 | 41111 | -2 | PH | 2: | |

| To the Director of the U. S. Pε | 103506573 |
|---------------------------------|-----------|

| LY | frage se | € 0° € | - 2 | 111 | ۲, | |
|-------------|----------|--------|-------|--------|------|-------|
| ∡ched docum | nents of | the ne | w add | ress(e | s) b | elow. |

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
|--|--|
| COVERSTAR, INC. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: OVERSTAR, LLC |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1795 W. 200 N. |
| Corporation- State: UTAH | City: LINDON |
| Other | State: UTAH |
| Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? | Country: USA Zip: 84042 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) MAY 6, 2008 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| X Assignment ☐ Merger | Corporation Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other LLC Citizenship DELAWARE |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| LIST ATTACHED | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PICHARD L. HILL | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| nternal Address: TRADEMARKS | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 |
| Memory (dd. ees | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 4844 N. 300 WEST | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Olleet Address. | Enclosed |
| city: PROVO | 8. Payment Information: |
| LITAU Zin XILLOH | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| State: 4747 Zip. 6400 Phone Number: 801-375-6600 | / 86/03/2008 MJAMA1 00000044 75329903 |
| Fax Number: 801 - 375 - 3865 | b. Deposit Account Number #1 FC:#521 #6, 28 |
| Email Address: rthurman@hjslaw.com | Authorized Uses Name |
| 9. Signature: 24hand L./ | May 29, 2008 |
| Signature | Total number of pages including cover |
| TCICHARDI. HILL | Sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached List

RECORDAL OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

May 6, 2008

FROM:

Coverstar, Inc.

1795 West 200 North Lindon, Utah 84042

TO:

Coverstar, LLC 1795 West 200 North Lindon, Utah 84042

| Registered Trademarks | Class | Registration No. | Serial No. |
|-----------------------|-------|------------------|------------|
| COVERSTAR | 19 | 2,842,165 | 76/329,908 |
| COVERSTAR and design | 19 | 3,255,111 | 78/779,811 |
| SWIMWISE | 19 | 2,902,039 | 76/456,864 |
| EUROGARD | 19 | 3,255,109 | 78/779,472 |
| ULTRAGARD II | 19 | 3,343,892 | 78/779,531 |
| COVERLUXE | 19 | 3,151,358 | 76/614,039 |
| ECLIPSE | 19 | 3,304,295 | 78/786,359 |

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective on the date of the signatures given hereunder, by and between Coverstar, Inc. a Utah corporation having a place of business at 1795 West 200 North, Lindon, Utah 84042 (hereinafter "Assignor"); and Coverstar, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1795 West 200 North, Lindon, Utah 84042 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor represents that it is the owner of the trademarks and trade names in the document attached hereto ("Attached List") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark Rights"), and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights and said corresponding trademark applications, common law rights and goodwill associated therewith.

Now therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, in the U.S.A. and in all foreign countries, together with any other registrations, recordals, applications, common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights and associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to communicate with Assignee any facts known to it relating to said Trademark Rights, and will, upon request, transfer all files to Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all trademark filing and prosecution documents and generally do all other acts necessary or expedient to assist and enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the right, title and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor's executors, administrators, and/or assigns.

Signed this 67th day of May

Accepted by:

COVERSTAR, INC.

COVERSTAR, LLC

By: Canny Smith

Printed Name: Launy Smith

Title: Besident

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 06/02/2008